PLANT & MACHINERY, INC.

1304 LANGHAM CREEK DRIVE, SUITE 454, HOUSTON, TEXAS 77084 TELEPHONE: 713-691-4401 • FAX: 713-672-7905 • WEBSITE: PMI-AUCTION.COM E-MAIL: desim@pmi-auction.com or lindaj@pmi-auction.com

> Sale Site Address: INDUSTRIAL FILM SUPPLIER 4456 CAMPBELL ROAD HOUSTON, TX 77041

TIMED ONLINE * NO ON-SITE BIDDING, WEDNESDAY, JUNE 26, 2024 * 10 A.M. CDT

PMI ONSITE CONTACT: DAVID RUNTE, 281-380-3008

WIRE TRANSFER PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS

ONLINE W/THE FEDERAL RESERVE: AMEGYBANK OF TEXAS, N.A. 4400 POST OAK PARKWAY HOUSTON, TX 77027

ABA ROUTING #113011258 SWIFT CODE: ZFNBUS55 ZION BANK, DBA AMEGY BANK

FOR THE ACCOUNT OF: PLANT & MACHINERY, INC. AUCTION ACCOUNT#: 18 1304 LANGHAM CREEK DRIVE, STE. 454 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77084

BANK ACCOUNT NO.: 5791151243

<u>REMOVAL SCHEDULE:</u> THURS. & FRIDAY, June 27 & 28 8 AM to 4 PM MON. – WED., July 1 - July 3 8 AM to 4 PM (Closed 4th & 5th for the holiday) MON. – FRI., July 8 – July 12 8 AM to 4 PM FINAL DAY FOR REMOVALS – JULY 12TH BY 4 PM

INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS FOR EQUIPMENT REMOVAL:

All Companies and/or individuals operating machinery or performing electrical work anywhere on the premises of **INDUSTRIAL FILM SUPPLIER** must supply C.O.I. to PMI showing proof of at least \$1,000,000 (one million dollars) general liability as well as workers compensation insurance if you will have employees working on the auction site.

<u>CERTIFICATE</u> OF LIABILITY COVERAGE MUST NAME THE FOLLOWING AS CERTIFICATE HOLDER AND ADDITIONAL INSURED:

Certificate Holder: PLANT & MACHINERY, INC. 1304 LANGHAM CREEK DRIVE, STE. 454 HOUSTON, TX 77084 Additional Insured: LINK LOGISTICS 1242 N. POST OAK RD., STE. 150 HOUSTON, TX 77055

Please have YOUR INSURANCE AGENT send the completed Certificate of Liability Insurance to PLANT & MACHINERY, INC. either by Fax to 713-672-7905 or by EMAIL to desim@pmi-auction.com or lindaj@pmi-auction.com.

AREA RIGGING COMPANIES

* GM MACHINERY MOVERS – Gerado Moreno, 832-368-8731 (cell); gmorenojr@gmtruckingllc.com

* **MEI RIGGING & CRATING, LLC.** – Chris Snowden, 713-857-1107; christopher.snowden@meillc.com